

# OTIS COMPLETION GUIDE



OTIS ENGINEERING CORPORATION

OEC-217-E

A HALLIBURTON Company

PREPARED FOR <b>LIZ BUSH</b>	COMPANY <b>ARCO OIL+GAS</b>	TELEPHONE <b>392-3551</b>	DATE <b>11-29-84</b>
FIELD NAME <b>LANGLEY</b>	WELL NAME <b>LANGLEY GRIFFIN COM 1</b>	COUNTY <b>LEA</b>	STATE <b>N.M.</b>
CASING SIZE <b>7"</b>	WEIGHT <b>23-29#</b>	GRADE <b>S95</b>	THREAD <b>LCT</b>
LINER SIZE	WEIGHT	GRADE	THREAD
TUBING SIZE	UT	MT	LT

DESCRIPTION	I.D.	O.D.	LENGTH	ESTIMATE OR DEPTH
<b>LONG STRING</b>				
1. OTIS 7" WB PACKER PLUGGED	3.00	5.85		15180
2. OTIS JP PLUG				
3. MODEL 'D' 7" PACKER				12,300
3. 'EL' RECEPTICAL & SEAL ASSEMBLY	1.81		4.75	12,295.25
2. 1.81 'F' PROFILE				
4. 1 JT 2 3/8 EU ABC TUBING			30.22	12,265.03
5. 2 3/8 EU OTIS 'X' NIPPLE 1.875 I.D.	1.875		1.01	12,264.02
6. 31 JTS 2 3/8 EU ABC TUBING			96.00	11,303.02
7. 2 3/8 EU PIN X 2 3/8 CSCB BOX CROSSOVER			.11	11,302.31
8. 57 JTS 2 3/8 CSCB TUBING			199.12	9323.19
9. 2 3/8 CSCB BLAST JOINTS			59.39	9323.80
10. 4 JTS CSCB TUBING			101.66	9222.14
11. OTIS 7" RDH PACKER	1.91	5.85	7.83	9214.31
12. 274 JTS 2 3/8 CSCB TUBING			9186.75	27.56
13. 2 3/8 CS CB TUBING			14.00	13.56
14. KB			19	-5.44
15. SLACK OFF			5.44	-0-
<b>SHORT STRING</b>				
1. 2 1/2 OTIS 'N' NIPPLE 1.536 NO GO	1.536		.87	9229.97
2. OTIS 7" RDH PACKER	1.91	5.85	7.83	9222.14
3. OTIS J LATCH SEAL ASSEMBLY	1.91		3.67	9218.47
4. 1 JT 2 3/8 EU ABC TUBING			31.77	9186.70
5. 2 3/8 EU API SEAT NIPPLE	1.781		1.10	9185.60
6. 295 JTS 2 3/8 EU ABC TUBING			9144.89	41.11
7. 2 3/8 EU ABC PUP JOINTS			18.00	23.11
8. KB			19.00	4.11
9. SLACK OFF			4.11	-0-

<b>TOTAL ESTIMATE</b>		
PREPARED BY <b>LARRY BELFLO</b>	OFFICE <b>HOBBS, AMERICA</b>	TELEPHONE <b>392-2581</b>

